8 OR_10” FOUNDAHON WALLS WiTH 2 8 / 2x10 FLOOR JOISTS

20°x6° CONCRETE STRIP FCOTINGS BELGW FOUNDATION VIALLS.
24°xB8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16" SPANS
248" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL

24'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

308" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.si.) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa
FOR ENCGINEERED fiLL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SHE.

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.

BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0"-7'0"

2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0".

710 SIDRE? HEIGHT
ML GETAL

| 21 1/0% 5 1/2° TMETSTRAND (15L) 1.56
| s a1 GulkD & wiuep e A0

REFER TO RoorTRuss SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

| 4O s RO oF L 'lwe s

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER
FINAL APPROVED CRADING PLAN.

DETHL 15 20°-2° AND 44X, SUPPORTED
ENGTF OF TRUSS IS 400"

WO _SIORE. HEIGHT |

10

f ‘ 20 KPa e HLL. SO

F1 = 42%42x18" CONCRETE PAD F1 = 48°x48°x20" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36°x36'x16" CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40°x40°x16° CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30°30"x12° CONCRETE PAD F3 = 34'x34'x14" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24°x24°x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28'x28"x12° CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16°x16"x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°x18™x8” CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

BALL LETAL

. ENGINE GOR_rRAL
REFER 10 :_NGINEERED ELOOR LAYOUTS FOR ALL

ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

§ 27 1/2% 5 1/2° RUOERSTRAND (L5} 1.5
| STUD WAL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND
\SPACED 1Y, @ 9%.c. L HEIGHT, ¢/is SOLID
| BLOCKNG @ 8'-0" o.c. VRTIGH AND 7/16”
BT, 0SB SHENTHING.

WHE’\J VENEER CU‘ IS GREATER THAN 26°, A 10
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

TWO STOREY HEIGHT
YL DETAIL

2-Z%6" STUD WALL NALED TOGETHER AND

SPACED @ 12%.c. FULL HEIGHT, oy SOLD

BLOCKING @ 4-0° o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/76”
EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHNG.

ML GARAGESLABS PORCH SLABS STA!RSEXPOSED CON.
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINVENT.

TAMAONMMAN
| 12" | 12" |

1 4
NOTE: #AXEL Hﬂ@)ﬂ' OF BUALL FOR THS
DETAL IS 180" AND MAX. SUPPORTED

LENGTH OF TRUSS 15 400"

|

|
—

V

i g |
| MOIE: 1t HEGHT OF WL FOR TS
I DETAUL 1S 21°-5" AD k&)X, SUPPIRTED

| LENOTH OF TRUSS 1S 403",

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING

WLt =3-1/2" x 3~ 1/2n X 1/4L (QOXQOXGOL) + 2-2"%8" SPR. No.2
W2 =4 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L §100x90X80L + 2-2°x8" SPR. No.2
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16"L {125x90x8.0L + 2-2%x10" SPR. No.2
Wi =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (‘150)(90)(10 oL + 2-27%12° SPR. No.2
WS =6" x 4° x S‘ZBEL {150%100x10.0L) + 2-2°x12" SPR. No.2
We =5" x 3-1/2" 5/16 L {125x30x8.0L + 2-2"%12" SPR. No.2
W7 =5 x 3-1/2" x 5/16° (125x90x8.0L + 2-2"%12" SPR. No.2
W8 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16L (125x90x8.0L + 3-2%10° SPR. No.2

4 + 3-2°x10" SPR. No.2

" x 3/8"L (150x100x10.0L)

SECTION 3.1.1.1.

ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
THE FOLLOWING SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,

WB1

=2-2"x8" é2—38x184 SPR. No.2

USE SB~12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (M):

3189 SF.

GROUND FLOOR AREA 1398 SF
SECOND FLOOR AREA 1792 SF
UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Pew o8e. s5-1231.1(7)) TOTAL FLOOR AREA 3180 SF
MOUNTANASH 4~227 EL. 3 (5 BED) | ENEREY RRRENCY - OB SB12 (296.36 m2)
ELEVATION ALL ARER ST OPZNING ST, | PERGEN AGE | FIRST FLOOR OPEN ARFA 0 SF
FRONT 835.925F.| 2015657 2611 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 6 SF
LEFT SIDE 121403 SF.; 95644 55, 788 % ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +6 SF
RIGHT SIDE 1200.20SF.] 54.222SF.] 452 % ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +0 SF

REAR B16.0DSF.| 157.33355.] 1928 2
* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER AREA 3196 SF
se—szts.1.1.«3(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 0.00SF. (296.92 m2)
REFER TO ELEVATICN FOR LOCATION GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1405 SF
TOTAL SQ. FT. 4086.15SF.| 08765F.| 125! % GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 383 SF
TOTAL S0. M. 3msshl  47265M| 1251 % PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 59 Sk
COVERAGE ¥/ PORCH 1857 SF
(172.52 m2)
COVERAGE ¥/0 PORCH 1788 SF
CITY OF HAMILTON (167.04 m2)

Building Division
Permit No, Z ‘»' ‘ OgcﬁBS\

THESE STAMPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE

THE OWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ONTARIO BLILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW

phdfor specifications have been raviewad by

Feb 22/2]

FOR CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL

CATE

L Lt COWPONENT T
=2-2"x . No. s - -
WBE =3-27%10° (3-36x235) SPR. No2 Ceiling vith Attic Space 10.56 [ R20 at inner foce
WBS =2-2"x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2 Minimum RS! (R) value {RBO) 1 of exterior walls
W6 =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.Z Ceiling without Attic Space 5.46 RATT
5 g o - or SPRAY
Wa7 i5~—2"x12” 5-38x286) SPR. No.2 Minimum RS! (R) value (R31)
WBH =4-2"x10 4— 38)(235 SPR. No.Z Exposed FLoor 546 BATT SPR/SY
WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2 ;. or '
Minimum RS (R) value (R31)
ity Walls Above Grade 3.87 "
3/4°x7 / . §1-45x184 Minimum RSI (R) value (R22) 6" R22 BATT
i =2-1 3/4"%7 1/4° (2—-45x184 ) T : BETION 70 U5t
M2 =3-1 3/4'x7 1/4" (3-45x184 asement Walls 3.52¢i
L3 =4-1 3/4°x7 1/4" (4—45x184 Minimum RS (R) value (R20ci} I R12+R1Gci.
WA =1-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (1-45x240 Edge of Below Grage Slab 176, | RIGID INSUL
V4 =2-1 3/4™%9 1/2" (2-45x240 <600mm below grade (R10)
i:“;gA f:’—; ‘:35/4 ¥ 1/27 3"45X248 Minimum RS (R} value
1VLBA ;1’:1 3’?1 ;?11458 47'?2?)3(%00 Windows & Sliding giOSS reguiraments
M6  =2-1 3/4"11 7/8" (2—-45x300 Doors 0.28 , Sy provisions
M7 =3-1 3/4%11 7/8" (3-45x300 Maximum U-value any way for
VL8 =21 3/43)(14" (2"45X3§6g Skylights 0.49 \g coda of permi orf‘:g;ngncy
L = —'1 3/4 14 (3—4-5)(336 Maximum U-value . nous: can be properly built or lccated or its ot
b b Space Heating Equipment . Thi% s 1o cerify fhat th '
e 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS e s comply
L =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4L (90x90x6 oL) Minimum_AFUE . igtn 10 avplicobie Areh e ture) esign
L2 =4 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (100x90x8.0L Hot Water Heater 0.8 NATURAL GAS HARLTON
L3 =5" x 3—1;2" X 5;16 L( 125x90x8.0L Minimum EF : ’ o
4 =6 x 3-1/2" x 3/8"L (150x90x10.0L TR
5 x4 g;g,,t f1sodoocto) i Efcency 5% | -
-/ X X X X Drain Woter Heat Minimum 1 OR Maximum 2 Required.
£ 7 B . Dependent cn number of showers installed.
RUOR o0 Recovery Unit (DWHR) Refer o SB12-31.1.12 for formaion ‘,
NOS.| WIDTH [HEIGHT [ HEIGHT TYPE ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption.
chiling | fms "o ron SRR WY
1 12’-10" 6'-8" 8'-0" INSULATED ENTRANCE DOOR
1a |2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 {22-8"|6-8" 8'-0" WOOD & GLASS DOOR o oz
3 |2-8" | 68" 8'-0”  |EXTERIOR SLAB DOOR  [[18[: oL 2 e e s et s e e s oo e
4 12°-8" | 68" 8'-0” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 17]. 8 Suterie ‘“‘“”“"WW ® ) MOUNTA'NASH 4
5 {2'-6" | 8'~8" 8'-0” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 18] AR queifecton informatian hTE 13.5m
6 |2'-2"|6-8" 8’-0” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 15]. 6. Richerd Vink ,?7 //, 24488 _— :
7 |1'-6" | 8'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 14]. 5 ; e P B y projeet .
St 4 CUSTON DRAWING FER PURCHISER RLQUEST.[0CT 3,20 |G VS esign 12658 : HAMILTON, ON. 18014
12]. 3 [1SSUED_FOR_PERMT. HAR 31/20, G [t e e R b e GENERAL NOTES & CHARTS| ™™
Tl 2| UPDATED PER ENG & CUENT COMMEITS. AR 13,20 G| Sy et aeiors e e B e 255 Lomsumers Ro Sute 120 {0 2 Ay e T s
10]. . 1] PREUMIARY. ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVEW. JUAN. 23/20 W i S0 o o O B o o ot oy, ||t 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 || NLHUR . 3/18° = v'-0" 18014-MOUNTAINASH-4~227 AO
no.j description date n/ no.J description dofe by (i Drawnge o 5ot o be sued. vaddesign.com PSS - HARPCRENIIRNCA20ISV 01 SREU T\ INOLESN WA\ C TS\ HONTEMSH-4- 23 T\ SOV -UOUNTE NS~ -227 g ~ Wod - et 7 2000 - 651 B

& dravings specificslions, relsted dotuments and dezign we e copyright properly of VAS DESINL. Repreduction of s properly In whals or In pait i3 sbiclly prohidted efthout VAS DESION's writien pemrission.




YEPEER CUT

WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER
THAN 267 A 10° POURED
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL 1S
REQUIRED.

Sae i GITE

gt 58'~10°
i s o '_an 5 _af = Perrnit No.
REFER 10 STANMRD DETAL PACKAGE (PAGE 5) °-8 L2 106
FOR ADDITIONAL 15000 DECK INFORMATION. g1 L 76", 351 THESE STAMPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVA.
PROADE SOLID BLOCKINGS '! , ‘;)\‘iji @ _ FIIE OWNER AND/OR CONTRACTORSMALL -
© 24° 0.0 BHERE F100%— \(1' 05 N \/ THE GNTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHE:: .-
JOGTS ARE PARALEL 7O _\ ad ¢ A
FOUNBATION 141t (TVP) 2 e / :ﬂ c‘)ﬂ\' @ Tigse drapvins anltfor spectfications heve Decs oviens
R T B >
){’ I Ty 7 = = Ixen «Q 2 | B F@ﬁ 2‘3 /ZE
3 < 3 .\ \ N / CHIEFZULDING OFFICIAL
’ T T \ ‘ \ e cmine ﬂ oar el Redan Miﬁg:ﬁy,w
107 I [ -y i / o x 19'-7" 8l ‘§ Opton: 1
. 1 S A zS
5 it HOOD COLUMY LP Dk NS N E o
@ Vo0 aoithm o . X 8. le § / \\ V %% )
HEIGHTS OYER 4'-0° & e:..l ol 7 \N : , | \\\ £ = 180 daep grandiar
(PRESSURE TREATED) RS “ ! =N SISE[gs W \ / %3 e g
ON 127 CONC. PIER \ = S % | | e;‘ N HEADROO - CHECK FOUNDATION m@h i g contro of nor slab
§§ o N N / FOR SUNKEN PWD & /\ v sz 1o .
! : i G ,
N A R SR 10 GARAGE UNEXCAVATED [ o %
A A i _af d ©
) R | ; NS /2_7"’ Lot CHECK_FOUNDATION /\ (REMOVE TGP SOIL ONLY) Sy —F
o N o ki WALL FOR MAN DOOR
] & ~ 8 > >
R s & f{f@ AR YL =8 " GaLl STURICE S
Wt [N Suw 5* RERFIRCED CONCRETE SUB
= P /’ 8 HITH 101 BARS @ 7 7/8'%.c.
g N S EZ BACH ¥AY WITH M. 1 1/4° 5,
12'-4 . 5 Fg IS (541170l S e 2 CONC. COVER AND 10Y BENT J
i { S ) . ?cg / - (24247 DOELS SPACED NOT ©
i =89 NN s g HORE T 23 5/8%..
\ Q r—@ i h! I k_r"'r\ ! :;3 v‘l‘& / 58 ]
. e DM L LR N el Ne § @_/ W .
° Wex18 STL. M. | | \N B8 ST Bl RFOOR 1 (¢ e @ NSECT SCREEN. ki
2 L by s o N . i B
- T w82 (LO /] i
e . ™ Qv s { T jnen yy
/ < TT——\’ e &R EaS L | ﬁ;;‘- | ok
UNFINISHED - N ? l ] 5 o L ROk
BASEMENT % Cﬁl : 1 PORCH SU4B
> 3 j
) —_— Y
R _®.Z 2 I 0 ._i - .
= N~ 1% ﬁ T~ SA @
SIS . T & ®zop. T
vy G IS Radon Mitigation O \ 5 § |t
hi L1 S ‘ - Bl
0 I ¢ Fol Sy / == 1Y 3 3 ol [
L 15 DR Lo AN AN S R
-} =~ P I\ 6) . i i S li~ I
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17 7/8" ENG._JOIST L \ g |- x ] i Sl A
PER JOIST HANUFACTURER 7 m’@ & | M _ 5 ROUGH-NI [ < : .
% 5! N H B .. % i
: ¢ [ 3 2 LOCATION [ e X w~ > L s —F
- ol . © yoam | e e o e o e e . LEEVE
o 10 “° g MY IR 391 ‘L”"" —===1 “fﬁk@{'l {1 o MSECT SCREEN. ol %
c M ~ = JE3F
| 3PC i < - ; wl s
- N QWD ,lt ROUGH-IN /! - \ G| LUl | — 7
t \ ——==—. { &7 ®
é = Yo = \Q "_
© my;\ ! wg7 Lo o e F
= "04° @ 16° 0L
PROVDE SOLID BLOCKIGS | 30x24" STRUCT. FRAME 2 (ANGIG) —] \ 5200 REBARS IV TOP OF FDIN,
© 24° 0.C. WHERE FLOOR BASEMENT WINDOW (TYP.) HALL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT @
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO &5 2 g 21 g" 76" 19'—2" STUIR OPENING, EXTEND BARS 24°
FOUNDATION BALL (TYP.) 4 : 4 * BEYOND STAIR OPENING EACHHAY,
574 6'-6"
L2 58'-10° @
7

it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that ail ﬁ!ans submitied for 2pproval
Fully compxy with the Architectural Gm zlines
ana ali zppheable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Contral
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting} plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
buiiding code ar permit matier or that any
house can be properly buiit or located on its lot,

This is to cerify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design | .
Guidelines approved by the City o

BASEMENT INSULATION AT
STAIR/SUNKEN ARFAS

-2" (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION
{RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).

-2x4" ® 16%.c. w/ R12 BATT

BASEMENT WALl INSULATION

(p) G3)

~6” {R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET
INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

INSULATION & 1/2° DRYWALL FINISH

—~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO
SUPPORT 274" WALL WHERE LOAD
BEARING.

BASEMENT PLAN

ELEY.

939

Uml §

HALTON i of. T pisra s i o s i e
ol 5l i e el ey MOUNTAINASH 4
18]. 7]. guaification formation / Z 13 5m
1] 51 Sichard Vink /A 20488 - :
14]. 59. . L joome . ssgmm ] B “7 pvgv}aﬂm.
13[. 4| CUSTOM URAWING FER PURCHASER RLQUEST.|OCT 07720|GW %;"“éf;“@;;;“m“ 42658 @ESE@ RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 HAMILTON, ON. 19014
. 3 [ISSUED FOR PER. WR 31/20|GW : dta BASEMENT PLAN - ELEy, 3| o=
— " 7 Contrort 1 werify ol dmeng! the job and 5 JAN. 2020 .
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I 3189 SF.
AL GUTITOR AR HiHAKE SENTS 1 BE SEPARATED A .
MU DISTANCE FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMIATION
PER OBC. DN, B~ TABIE 62312
L e e 15 g 534" 50" CANOPY FRAING (IP,)
o DRINEWAY, PARKING SPACE, ROAD.  1.5m - - e :
s SOUD FUEL APPLUNCE EXHAUST 3.0 - . 2%° 0 12° 0.6 PI. CL6. JST.
BADTE 2020 4 46'-8" 1-2}, 5-6 w/ 254" @ 12° 0.C. PT.
DUCONALLY CUT CROSS PURLING
3-9° -4 15'-9" 20" 22-10° ‘ u/ 5/8° EXTERIOR GRADE
STOVE_ HOOD TO — G) \1 QQCJ . £
o » VENT 10 EXTEROR |~ . %,5 .
— w2z QQ(( i I [ ,g
T === — — [ e —— P77 T T ar Ty 8 . |
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Arché}elct isrnat res;zoz-nsi?%eﬁ\i;gt ﬁn))/ vlz:g'sfg: —
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it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all ﬁlans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and ajl appicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
SxEMInng or approving site (lofting) slans or
working drawings with respect to any Zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly buiit or located on its jot.

This is to cerlify that these plans comply
with the applicable Archltectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City o
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